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Övertorneå 
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 Mål Figur Avstånd 

 Mål 1 B45 427 m 

 Mål 2 C40 365 m  

 Mål 3 1/7 280 m 

 Mål 4 Tunna 455 m knä/ligg 

 Mål 5 L3 472 m  

 Mål 6 B65 526 m  

 
   
 

JF: 34 träff 
 



 

Förbundsmästerskap Norrbotten 
Resultat senior 

       

 

1 Gustav Lövgren Niemisel (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 15  

2 Niklas Grape Niemis (No) 6 6 6 5 6 6 35 8  

3 Sven Edlund Piteå (No) 6 5 5 6 5 6 33 7  

4 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis (No) 4 6 6 4 6 6 32 11  

5 Robert Grape Niemis (No) 6 6 5 2 6 6 31 10  

6 Tomas Lindblom Kalix (No) 6 5 6 4 3 6 30 8  

7 Johannes Ek Kalix (No) 5 4 6 6 2 4 27 9  

8 Kristian Rossi Kalix (No) 5 6 4 1 5 5 26 4  

 

Resultat veteran ställning 
       

 

1 Jan Olov Lampinen S 3 (No) 6 6 5 6 5 6 34 6  

2 Per-Erik Vårlund Pajala (No) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 12  

3 Donald Johansson Ale (No) 6 6 6 0 6 6 30 12  

4 Robert Ek Kalix (No) 5 5 6 2 5 6 29 7  

5 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel (No) 5 6 6 1 6 4 28 3  

6 Leif Sandberg Kalix (No) 6 6 5 1 2 6 26 9  

 
Resultat veteran liggande 

       

 

1 Börje Keinström Ni/Ma (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 18  

2 Sture Grahn Piteå (No) 6 6 4 4 6 5 31 9  

3 Bertil Omark Kuivakangas (No) 4 6 6 5 4 6 31 7  

4 Tommy Öhman Råneå (No) 6 6 1 4 6 6 29 6  

5 Torbjörn Pettersson Ale (No) 5 5 5 5 1 6 27 7  

6 Birger Rönngren Piteå (No) 4 6 6 3 3 4 26 9  

7 Håkan Gunnerfeldt Töre (No) 5 6 3 3 4 5 26 6  

8 Kenneth Jatko Pajala (No) 3 1 4 5 5 4 22 5  

9 Sune Engström Niemisel (No) 4 4 1 6 3 3 21 4  

10 Göran Kieri Pajala (No) 1 1 5 2 4 0 13 4  

 
Resultat kikare 

       

 

1 Anita Nilsson Överkalix (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 13  

2 Jan Persson Överkalix (No) 6 6 6 6 2 6 32 4  

3 Jan-Erik Saxevall Niemis (No) 6 3 6 4 6 6 31 6  

4 Mikael Eriksson Töre (No) 6 6 6 6 0 6 30 13  

5 Simon Niva Haparanda (No) 6 6 6 6 1 5 30 9  

6 Anders Östlund Kalix (No) 0 6 6 6 6 5 29 14  

7 Jörgen Isaksson Överkalix (No) 6 6 4 6 0 5 27 5  

 
Föreningslag 

  1 Niemis 
 

67 

 
Niklas Grape 35 

 Fredrik Kaarle 32 
 2 Niemisel 

 
64 

 
Gustav Lövgren 36 

 Tommy Åkerström 28 
 3 Kalix 

 
59 

 
Tomas Lindblom 30 

 Robert Ek 29 
  



 
GF Elit 

        1 Gustav Lövgren Niemisel (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 15 

2 Niklas Grape Niemis (No) 6 6 6 5 6 6 35 8 

3 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 6 6 6 6 4 6 34 14 

4 Anders Pettersson Älmhult 6 6 6 5 6 4 33 9 

5 Sven Edlund Piteå (No) 6 5 5 6 5 6 33 7 

6 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis (No) 4 6 6 4 6 6 32 11 

7 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 6 4 6 4 6 6 32 9 

8 Mikael Eriksson Lindome-Kungsbacka 6 6 6 3 6 5 32 8 

9 Christer Berntsson Varberg 5 6 6 5 6 3 31 14 

10 Robert Grape Niemis (No) 6 6 5 2 6 6 31 10 

11 Kurt Eirik Bekkevold Oslo östre 6 6 5 3 5 6 31 4 

12 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 6 6 4 2 6 6 30 11 

13 Tomas Lindblom Kalix (No) 6 5 6 4 3 6 30 8 

14 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (Sk) 5 6 6 3 6 4 30 6 

15 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 6 4 3 2 6 6 27 3 

16 Magnus Larsson Älekulla 5 6 6 2 6 1 26 5 

           

GF 4 
        1 Mikael Nilsson Bromma-Solna (St) 6 6 4 6 6 6 34 7 

2 Emil Bergström Härnösand (Vn) 6 6 6 4 3 6 31 10 

3 Lennart Albinsson Össjö (Sk) 6 6 4 2 5 6 29 3 

4 Kristian Rossi Kalix (No) 5 6 4 1 5 5 26 4 

5 Benny Svensson Värö 6 3 4 2 5 5 25 1 

6 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby 5 2 1 3 6 3 20 2 
 
GF 3 

        1 Mikael Carlsson Ramsberg 6 6 5 2 5 4 28 7 

2 Johannes Ek Kalix (No) 5 4 6 6 2 4 27 9 

3 Ella Carlsson Ramsberg 5 6 4 0 6 6 27 6 

          GF 55 
        1 Jan Olov Lampinen S 3 (No) 6 6 5 6 5 6 34 6 

2 Göran Olsson Hällestad-Dalby (Sk) 6 5 6 5 5 6 33 11 

3 Per-Erik Vårlund Pajala (No) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 12 

4 Donald Johansson Ale (No) 6 6 6 0 6 6 30 12 

5 Arne Bergström Härnösand 6 6 6 5 2 5 30 8 

6 Robert Ek Kalix (No) 5 5 6 2 5 6 29 7 

7 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel (No) 5 6 6 1 6 4 28 3 

8 Göran Hägg Bälgviken 5 5 3 2 6 6 27 7 

9 Leif Sandberg Kalix (No) 6 6 5 1 2 6 26 9 

10 Thomas Karlsson Gunnarsjö 5 1 6 3 4 1 20 6 
 



 
GF 65 

        1 Börje Keinström Ni/Ma (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 18 

2 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 11 

3 Bo Johansson Härnösand (Vn) 6 5 6 6 5 6 34 9 

4 Henry Häggström Rundvik (Vb) 6 5 6 6 5 4 32 8 

5 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble (Up) 4 6 6 3 6 6 31 13 

6 John Lindgren Umeå 5 6 6 2 6 6 31 8 

7 Bo Forsberg Moälven-MoDo (Vn) 6 6 4 4 5 6 31 7 

8 Torvald Sikström Rundvik (Vb) 5 5 2 5 6 6 29 7 

9 Tommy Öhman Råneå (No) 6 6 1 4 6 6 29 6 

10 Sune Påhls Rättvik 2 6 6 6 4 4 28 7 

11 Kjell-Arne Larsson Grimeton 4 5 6 3 4 5 27 8 

12 Roger Berggren Rundvik (Vb) 5 6 3 3 6 4 27 7 

13 Kjell Lind Bälinge-Jumkil (Up) 3 5 6 4 4 5 27 5 

14 Håkan Gunnerfeldt Töre (No) 5 6 3 3 4 5 26 6 

15 Kenneth Jatko Pajala (No) 3 1 4 5 5 4 22 5 

16 Gilbert Andersson Lindome-Kungsbacka 5 0 5 4 4 0 18 3 

17 Göran Jansson Vaksala 5 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 

          GF 75 
        1 Sture Grahn Piteå (No) 6 6 4 4 6 5 31 9 

2 Bertil Omark Kuivakangas (No) 4 6 6 5 4 6 31 7 

3 Åge Brunnström Osby (Sk) 4 6 6 4 4 6 30 11 

4 Torbjörn Pettersson Ale (No) 5 5 5 5 1 6 27 7 

5 Birger Rönngren Piteå (No) 4 6 6 3 3 4 26 9 

6 Lennart Högenberg Älekulla 5 5 4 1 5 4 24 7 

7 Bo Jönsson Ramsberg 3 6 4 3 3 4 23 0 

8 Hans Lindström Litslena Grillby 6 6 5 1 0 4 22 1 

9 Sune Engström Niemisel (No) 4 4 1 6 3 3 21 4 

10 Göran Kieri Pajala (No) 1 1 5 2 4 0 13 4 

          Kikare ligg 
        1 Lars Ekström Rosersberg 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 22 

2 Anita Nilsson Överkalix (No) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 13 

3 Christian Hedberg Umeå 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 13 

4 Jonas Eriksson Rosersberg 6 5 6 6 6 6 35 24 

5 Jan Persson Överkalix (No) 6 6 6 6 2 6 32 4 

6 Jan-Erik Saxevall Niemis (No) 6 3 6 4 6 6 31 6 

7 Mikael Eriksson Töre (No) 6 6 6 6 0 6 30 13 

8 Simon Niva Haparanda (No) 6 6 6 6 1 5 30 9 

9 Anders Östlund Kalix (No) 0 6 6 6 6 5 29 14 

10 Patrik Lind Sundsvall 6 6 6 6 4 1 29 7 

11 Jörgen Isaksson Överkalix (No) 6 6 4 6 0 5 27 5 
 
Kikare ställning 

        1 Johan Örberg Umeå 6 6 6 4 6 6 34 8 

2 Dennis Piuva Överkalix 6 6 4 5 6 6 33 17 

3 Niklas Forsberg Sundsvall 6 5 6 2 6 6 31 11 

4 Stefan Berglund Kumla 0 6 4 3 2 3 18 5 
 


